These Terms and Conditions govern your use of the website of Joy of Petals (www.joyofpetals.com) or the "Website"). By accessing or using the Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree to these Terms and Conditions, you should not use the Website.

- 1. Ownership of Content: All content on the Website, including text, graphics, images, and other materials (the "Content"), is owned by Joy of Petals or its licensors and is protected by United States and international copyright laws.
- 2. Use of Content: You may view, download, and print Content for personal, non-commercial use only. You may not modify, reproduce, distribute, publish, transmit, or create derivative works from any Content without the prior written consent of Joy of Petals.
- 3. Disclaimer of Liability: The Content on the Website is provided for general informational purposes only. Joy of Petals does not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or timeliness of the Content. The Website may contain links to third-party websites. Joy of Petals is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of these websites.
- 4. Disclaimer of Warranties: The Website is provided "as is" and without warranty of any kind, whether express or implied. Joy of Petals does not warrant that the Website will be error-free or uninterrupted.
- 5. Limitation of Liability: In no event shall Joy of Petals be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website, even if Joy of Petals has been advised of the possibility of such damages.
- 6. Indemnification: You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Joy of Petals, its officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any claims, actions, demands, liabilities, and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website or your violation of these Terms and Conditions.
- 7. Modification of Terms and Conditions: Joy of Petals reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time, and such modifications shall be effective immediately upon posting on the Website. Your continued use of the Website after the posting of any modifications to these Terms and Conditions shall constitute your agreement to be bound by such modified terms.
- 8. Governing Law: These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland, without regard to its conflict of law's provisions.
- 9. Entire Agreement: These Terms and Conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and Joy of Petals regarding the use of the Website. If any provision of these Terms and Conditions is found to be invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

By using the Website, you acknowledge that you have read and understood these Terms and Conditions and agree to be bound by them.